TOWN OF PENDLETON 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Jason Evchich Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on June 13, 2022.

Resolution Appointing Summer Recreation Program Staff

WHEREAS, the Town of Pendleton is planning a youth recreation program scheduled to take place during the summer of 2022; and

WHEREAS, operation of the Town of Pendleton's annual summer recreation program relies on the efforts of seasonal employees hired assist the program leader with all program needs; and

WHEREAS, a recommendation has been communicated to the Town Board for appointment of this year's summer recreation program staff.

NOW, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 13th day of June 2022 that the following individuals are appointed to a season position for the Town's summer recreation program at a rate of compensation \$14.50 per hour:

Beckman, Madison	Jones, Ava
Ciraolo, Diega	Kanel, Jenna
Ciraolo, Dominic	Majewski, Ben
Ciraolo, Vincent	Morse, Elizabeth
Cottrell, Ashleigh	Morse, Joseph
Hathaway, Brady	Russell, Gavin
Hawkins, Katelyn	Talma, Lauren
Hurley, Aidan	Vieaux, Emilie

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED, that Carrie Ciraolo shall be appointed at a rate of compensation of \$21.00. This resolution shall take effect immediately.